 RESOLUTION NO. 1884 - 197

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND (LASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA (OUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll
No Name Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Power Department:

(The following employees): Laborer 152 6.125 Hr.
20-420 Derrick Benson

20-421 Raymond Sullivan

20-422 John Carter

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FINANCE DIVISION
Revenue Department:

(The following employees): Revenue Clerk 110 4.855 Hr.
40-242 Marguerite Coleman
40-324 Devon Malenda

SECRETARY-TREASURER DFPARTMENT:

40-328 Rhonda Raidl Secretary to the 808.00 Bi-Wk
Secretary-Treasurer
Unc.

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees): Part-time 7.91/11,30 Hr.
Operator 438

57-045 Gary Wasson
57-048 Bernadine Martin
57-047 Malick Miah
57049 Ricardo Wallace
57-05%0 Wayne Cauley

Rail Equipment Department:

1-938 Daniel Link Equipment 7.61 Hr.
Servicer 442

Effective
Date

08-22-84
08-22-84
08~-23-84

09-04--84
08-26~-84

09-09-84

08-23-84
08-23-84
08-23-84
08-23-84
08-23-84

09-09-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 197

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

FINANCE DIVISION
Revenue Department:

40-088 Clifford Weaver

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-320 Charles Branch

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION

Procurement Department:

17-804 Timothy Mezera

OPERATICONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:

18-032 Dennis Lucak

Bus Equipment Department:
(The following employees):

21-730 William Grube
21-738 Raymond Roginski
21-733 Mark Denko

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM :

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

: Material

Supv. of 1129.50 BRi-Wk
Revenue Coll.

Gr. B

Fare Box 991 .50 Bi-Wk
Mechanic 590

Clerk Typist 577.50 Bi~-Wk

103

Operator 437

11.81 Hr.
Handler Lesader
588

Material
Handler/Count
Clerk 485

11,29 Hr.

: Asst. Operating 970.00 Bi-Wk

Instructor 511

Operator 437 7.91/11.30 Hr.
: Automotive 11.8% Hr.
Brake Mech,
528
Equipment 7.61 Hr.
Servicer 442
: Automotive 11.81 Hr.
Brake Mech.
528
Equipment 11.055 Hr.

Maintainer 447

7.91/11.30 Hr.

08-09-84

09-09-84

09-09-84

09-09-84

09-09-84
09-09-84

09-09-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 197

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont. )

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

21-844

21-848

Robert Sadowski

James Lewis

TO: Equipment
Mechanic 545

FROM: Equipment

Maintainer 447

TO: Equiprent
Mechanic 545

FROM: Equiprent

Maintainer 447

11.81 Hr.

11.29 Hr.

11.81 Hr,

11.055 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPFRATIONS DIVISION

Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees):

4-297
4-209
4-302
4-303
7-244
T-245
7-248
7-249
7-250
7~201
T-252
7257
7258
O-184

10-267

Sarah Buchanan
Ronald Carpenter
Keith Woodson
Sam Burgess
Richard Walker
James Roy
Carolyn Williams
Richard Schnell
Valeria Benn
Gail Sumpter
Denise Cunningham
Anthony McCrary
George Cock
James White

Dieter Meyer

TO: Operator 437

FROM: Part-time
Operator 438

TO: Magazine
Clerk 491

FROM: Operator 437

7.91/11.30 Hr.

7.91/11.30 Hr.

9.04/11.30 Hr.

9,04/11.30 Hr.

09-09-84

09-09-84

08-26-84
08-26-84
08-26-84
08-26-84
08-19-84
08~19-84
08--19-84
08~-19-84
08-19-84
08-19-84
08-19-84
08-19-84
08-19-84
09-02-84

09-09-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 197

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of
Posgitions Classification Grade
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:
4 Material Handler 5
Leader 588

QOMMUNICATIONS DIVISION

Service and Grant Development Department:

1

Adopted:

Attest:

Statistical 2
Recorder 204

' (i
September 4, 1984 Eéﬁ\,y@,/ ﬁLﬂ¢/t1e,%g

Effective
Date

09-04-84

09-04-84
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