MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective 		
	TEMP	ORARY APPOINTMENTS				
OPERATIONS I Power Depar (The follow: 20-420 20-421 20-422		Laborer 152	6.125 Hr.	08–22–84 08–22–84 08–23–84		
	PERM	ANENT APPOINTMENTS				
FINANCE DIV Revenue Dep (The follow) 40-242 40-324		Revenue Clerk 110	4.855 Hr.	09–04–84 08–26–84		
SECRETARY-TI	REASURER DEPARTMENT:					
40-328	Rhonda Raidl	Secretary to the Secretary-Treasurer Unc.	808.00 Bi-Wk	09-09-84		
	DIVISION ons Department: ing employees): Gary Wasson Bernadine Martin Malick Miah Ricardo Wallace Wayne Cauley	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	08–23–84 08–23–84 08–23–84 08–23–84 08–23–84		
Rail Equipment Department:						
1–938	Daniel Link	Equipment Servicer 442	7.61 Hr.	09-09-84		

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

FINANCE DIVISION Revenue Department:						
40-088	Clifford Weaver	TO:	Supv. of Revenue Coll. Gr. B	1129.50 Bi-Wk	09-09-84	
	•	FROM:	Fare Box Mechanic 590	991.50 Bi-Wk		
LEGAL DIVIS Claims Depa						
40-320	Charles Branch	TO:	Clerk Typist 103	577.50 Bi-Wk	09-09-84	
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.		
	TIVE SERVICES DIVISION t Department:					
17-804	Timothy Mezera	TO:	Material Handler Leader 588	11.81 Hr.	09-09-84	
		FROM:	Material Handler/Count Clerk 485	11.29 Hr.		
OPERATIONS Bus Operat	DIVISION ions Department:					
18-032	Dennis Lucak	TO:	Asst. Operating Instructor 511	970.00 Bi-Wk	09–09–84	
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.		
	ent Department: wing employees):	TO:	Automotive Brake Mech. 528	11.81 Hr.		
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	7.61 Hr.		
21–730 21–738	William Grube Raymond Roginski				09–09–84 09–09–84	
21-733	Mark Denko	TO:	Automotive Brake Mech. 528	11.81 Hr.	09–09–84	
		FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.055 Hr.		

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:

21-844	Robert Sadowski	TO:	Equipment Mechanic 545	11.81 Hr.	09-09-84
	. •	FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.29 Hr.	
21-848	James Lewis	TO:	Equipment Mechanic 545	11.81 Hr.	09-09-84
		FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.055 Hr.	

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS Bus Operati	<u>DIVISION</u> ons Department:				
(The following employees):		TO:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
4-297	Sarah Buchanan		-		08-26-84
4-299	Ronald Carpenter				08-26-84
4-302	Keith Woodson				08-26-84
4-303	Sam Burgess				08-26-84
7-244	Richard Walker				08-19-84
7-245	James Roy				08-19-84
7-248	Carolyn Williams				08-19-84
7-249	Richard Schnell				08-19-84
7-250	Valeria Benn				08–19–84
7-251	Gail Sumpter				08-19-84
7-252	Denise Cunningham				08-19-84
7-257	Anthony McCrary				08-19-84
7-259	George Cook				08-19-84
9-184	James White				09-02-84
10-267	Dieter Meyer	TO:	Magazine Clerk 491	9.04/11.30 Hr.	09-09-84

FROM: Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr.

-3-

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date			
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISIO Procurement Department:	ON					
4	Material Handler Leader 588	5	09-04-84			
COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION Service and Grant Development Department:						
1	Statistical Recorder 204	2	09-04-84			

Adopted:

September 4, 1984

au Secretary-Treasurer

Vice-President fier,

Attest:

-4-

 $\lambda^{\frac{1}{2}}$